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This information is from the Care 

Inspectorate. 

 
The Care Inspectorate looks at social 

work and social care services in 

Scotland to see how good they are. 

 

 

We work with Healthcare Improvement 

Scotland. 

 
They look at healthcare services in 

Scotland to see how good they are. 

 

 

We work with His Majesty’s Inspectorate 

of Constabulary in Scotland. 

 
They look at police services in Scotland 

to see how good they are. 

 

 
 

We work work with His Majesty’s 

Inspectorate of Education in Scotland. 

 
They look at education services in 

Scotland to see how good they are. 



 
 

 

 

Sometimes we all work together to look 

at services in a local area. This is called 

a joint inspection. 

 
A joint inspection finds out how good 

services are when they work together to 

help people. 

 
We do joint inspections to help make 

services better. 

 

 

A Compulsory Supervision Order is a 

legal document. 

 
Legal means the law says people must 

do what the document says 

 
A Compulsory Supervision Order is 

made at a Children’s Hearing. 

 

 

 

 
A Children’s Hearing is a legal 

meeting about what needs to happen 

to make sure a child is safe and can 

grow and develop. 

 
Parents and children can attend this 

meeting. 



 
 

 

 

When a Compulsory Supervision 

Order is made a Social Worker will 

visit the child regularly. 

 
A Social Worker will visit to make 

sure the child has the love and care 

and help they need. 

 
If you want to know more about 

Compulsory Supervision Orders you 

can click here 

 

 

 

What our joint inspection is about 

 
Our joint inspection helps us find out 

how local services help children who 

have a Compulsory Supervision 

Order and live at home with their 

parents. 

 
 

 

 

We want to make sure that children 

get the right help to grow and develop 

and be safe. 

https://www.scra.gov.uk/wp-content/uploads/2020/11/Compulsory-Supervision-Orders-Easy-Read.pdf


 

 

How we will do this 

 
Inspectors will visit your local area. 

 
Inspectors are people who will do the 

joint inspection. 

 

 

 

Inspectors will read information about 

how local services help children who 

have a Compulsory Supervision 

Order and live at home with their 

parents. 

 
 

 

 

Inspectors will visit local services who 

help children and speak to staff. 

 Inspectors will speak to children who 

have a Compulsory Supervision 

Order and live at home with their 

parents. 



 

The inspectors will also speak to the 

children’s parents. 

 
The inspectors want to find out about 

what children and parents think of 

services. 

 
 

 

 

Who can be involved 

 
You can be involved if you are a parent 

of a child who has a Compulsory 

Supervision Order and lives at home 

with you some or all of the time. 

 

 

How you can get involved 

 
You can tell us about how good 

services are at working together to 

help your child grow and develop and 

be safe. 

 

 

 

 

You can do this by speaking to an 

Inspector. 

 
You can meet with them in person or 

speak to them by phone. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 You can also answer questions in our 

online survey. 
 

 

 
A survey is a list of questions to find out 

about what people think. 

 
Our online survey asks questions 

about the help that you and your child 

get. 

 
 
 

 

 

You can get help with our online 
survey. 

 
if you need help with our survey speak 
to 

your child’s teacher or social worker. 

 

 

What we will do with the information 

you give us 

 
We will write a report about what we 

found out about services. 

 
This report will include the things 

children and parents tell us. 



 

 

 

We will not write anything in our report 

that tells people who you are. 

 
We will keep your information safe. 

We will follow the law. 

We have information on our website 

about how we use your information here 

 

 

 

What happens after a joint 
inspection? 

 
We will write a report about what local 

services are doing well. 

 
We also write in our report about what 

local services need to improve. 

 

 

We will put this report on our website 

to tell everyone about what we found 

out. 

 We will ask local services to work 

together to make a plan. 

https://www.careinspectorate.com/index.php/freedom-of-information-page


 
 

 

 

This plan will be about how they will 

improve the help they give to children 

who have a Compulsory Supervision 

Order and live at home with their 

parents. 

 

 

More information you might need 

 
If you are not getting the right help from 

a local service. 

 
You can complain about a service in 

your local area. 

 
To do this, contact your local council. 

They will tell you how to complain or 

who to speak to. 

 

 

 

If you are worried about the safety of a 

child or an adult. 

 
You can contact your local council if 

you are worried about the safety of a 

child or an adult. 

 
If you think someone is in danger you 

can contact the police on 101. If it is an 

emergency call 999. 

 


